Press Release

Inter-American Court of Human Rights
I/A Court H.R._PR-40/2023 English

Should you have any trouble viewing this message, please click **HERE**



INTER-AMERICAN COURT CLOSES THE SECOND EDITION OF THE COURSE ON "PUBLIC DEFENSE WITH EQUITY: GENDER AND INTERSECTIONALITY PERSPECTIVES FOR EFFECTIVE ACTION. A VIRTUAL LEARNING AND PRACTICE EXPERIENCE"



San José, Costa Rica, June 22, 2023. Today, the Deputy Registrar of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, Romina I. Sijniensky, and the Secretary General for Training and Jurisprudence of the Public Defense Service of the Argentine Republic, Julieta Di Corleto, closed, virtually, the Second Edition of the Course on "Public Defense with Equity: gender and intersectionality Perspectives for effective action. A virtual learning and practice experience."

This 6-week training activity was held virtually from May 2 to June 11, 2023, with the support of the Konrad Adenauer Foundation and the FLACSO project Education and New Technologies and was addressed for public defenders or officials from the public defense services of Latin America. The course consisted of weekly online activities using role-playing techniques, either on an individual basis or in interaction with Public Pefenders, on local and international laws relating to recognition of the human rights of women and diversities.

As highlighted by the Deputy Registrar of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, the course allowed participants to reflect on different issues related to the exercise of public defense, a key component in the protection of human rights in the region, especially the rights of vulnerable groups. She also emphasized the importance of the activity as a great opportunity to work on the gender and diversities perspective in the public defense system at the regional level.

This activity was organized by the Inter-American Court's Training Center and is the result of a joint effort with the four institutions mentioned above.

This press release was produced by the Secretariat of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, which is the only responsible for its content.

For the latest information please visit the website of the Inter-American Court, http://www.corteidh.or.cr/index-en.cfm, or send an email to Pablo Saavedra Alessandri, Secretary, at corteidh@corteidh.or.cr. For press inquiries please contact Matías Ponce at prensa@corteidh.or.cr.

You can subscribe to the information services of the Court <a href="https://example.com/here.

Inter-American Court of Human Rights. 2023. [@] EY-NO-NO
Esta obra está bajo una <u>Licencia Creative Commons Atribución-NoComercial-SinDerivadas</u>
3.0 Unported

Avenida 10, Calles 45 y 47 Los Yoses, San Pedro, San José, Costa Rica.







